# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6740691

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT   |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 506671088    |
| SEQUENCE:             | 2            |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                                             | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| ELIZABETH S. FULTZ REPRESENTATIVE OF THE DECEASED LEIGH S. FULTZ | 05/17/2021     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | LEIGH S. FULTZ FAMILY TRUST UAD 11/08/1991, AS AMENDED |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 305 JOHNS BLUFF RD.                                    |  |
| City:           | LEWISVILLE                                             |  |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA                                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 27023                                                  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7620593 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9194199350 Phone:

Email: hip@hultquistip.com

STEVEN JOHN HULTQUIST **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 510 MEADOWMONT VILLAGE CIRCLE

Address Line 2: PMB #363

Address Line 4: CHAPEL HILL, NORTH CAROLINA 27517

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4366-101              |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | STEVEN J. HULTQUIST   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /steven j. hultquist/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/02/2021            |  |

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Resubmitted Assignment Recordation Coversheet\_2#page1.tif source=Assign2 Elizabeth S Fultz representative of the deceased Leigh S Fultz#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056521 FRAME: 0500

506693873

# ASSIGNMENT

I. Elizabeth S. Fultz, having an address of 305 Johns Bluff Rd., Lewisville, NC 27023, am trustee of the trust established by the Leigh S. Fultz Revocable Trust Agreement executed on November 8, 1991 and amended by a First Amendment executed on June 5, 2003 (hereafter referred to as the "Administrative Trust").

In order to effectuate the provisions and purposes of Article III, Paragraph 3.01 of the June 5, 2003 Last Will and Testament of Leigh S. Fultz, deceased February 15, 2018, whose estate is being administered in Forsyth County, North Carolina, North Carolina Clerk of Court's Office, File number 18 E 607, U.S. Patent No. 7,620,593, including all rights, title, ownership, and interests therein and thereto, have been assigned, transferred, and conveyed to the Administrative Trust, by the Assignment previously executed on the date hereof by me as executor of the estate of Leigh S. Fultz.

- I, Elizabeth S. Fultz, as trustee of the Administrative Trust, and acting for and on behalf of the Administrative Trust, do hereby assign, transfer, and convey U.S. Patent No. 7,620,593, including all rights, title, ownership, and interests therein and thereto, from the Administrative Trust to the Leigh S. Fultz Family Trust UAD 11/08/1991, as amended (EIN 85-6418431).
- I. Elizabeth S. Fultz, as trustee of the Administrative Trust, and acting for and on behalf of the Administrative Trust, authorize this Assignment to be recorded in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to constitute the Leigh S. Fultz Family Trust UAD 11/08/1991, as amended as the record owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,620,593, including all rights, title, ownership, and interests therein and thereto.

Administrative Trust

Elizabeth S. Fultz

Trustee

Date: \_ 5 - 77 - 2027

<u>llege</u>lieth J. The

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 05/19/2021**